Resolution of the Town of Farmersville

Francis Pete Lounsbury, Supervisor

Members of the Town Council: Donna Vickman | Pamela Tilton | Mark Heberling | Richard Westfall
Clerk: Bridget Holmes

DATE:	<u></u>
RESOLUTION	NUMBER: YEAR:
MOVED BY:	SECOND BY:
TITLE:	Resolution Delegating the powers and duties of administration and supervision of the town and special districts functions to the Supervisor and shall be performed on behalf of the Town Board;
any other pow duties of admi	fown Law section 29 (16) provides that the supervisor shall have and exercise ver or duty expressly conferred or imposed upon him by law and such powers and inistration and supervision of town or special or improvement district functions as ded by resolution of the town board, to be performed on behalf of such board; and
•	his resolution provides the Supervisor the authority to act within his duties as y law on behalf of the Town Board; now therefore be it
	that the Supervisor shall be authorized to have and exercise the powers and red or imposed upon the position by law on behalf of the Town Board.
Farmersville	on as stated above is hereby adopted by a majority vote of the Town of Town Board at an official meeting held on the 13 th day of January in the year as and nays take and recorded below:
	Francis Pete Lounsbury, Supervisor
	Donna Vickman, Councilmember
	Pamela Tilton, Councilmember
	Mark Heberling, Councilmember
	Richard Westfall, Councilmember
	CERTIFIED: Bridget Holmes, Clerk Town of Farmersville